01-27-2	006	
Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached desumants or the new address/(se) holew		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	a 23 m
Patrick Manley Robert Choquette	Name: Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
·]	Internal Address:	11 /36
Execution Date(s) 03/09/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 780 Apex Road	·
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City and	
	City: <u>Sarasota</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 34237	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
01/20/2006 SDENBOBI 00000055 11334182	D. 1 doin 10.(3)	
04 FC:80(1 40.00 0P		
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 2033 Wood Street, Suite 115	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Sarasota	8. Payment Information	
State: Florida Zip: 34237	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 941-957-4208	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>941-957-4208</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cj.prescott@verizon.net	Authorized User Name	
O Simulture O/ a AV A A		
9. Signature: (Master []Martin] Signature	<u> </u>	
Charles J. Prescott	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick Manley, an individual, has invented a sputtering cathode assembly and has made and is applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Patrick Manley has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC, a Florida corporation, having an address of 780 Apex Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof by the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the inventor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application(s), assignments and/or documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to fully secure its interest as set forth above and to assist Mustang Vacuum Systems. LLC in its efforts to obtain and/or maintain letters patent in any and all countries throughout the world:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Patrick Manley. co-inventor

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ________

On this 1 day of March, 2005, before me personally appeared the above named Patrick Manley, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.

My commercion Ry commercion exprises 9/18/2006

03/04/2002 14:37 194195740

PRESCOTT CHARLES

PATENT REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Choquette, an individual, has invented a sputtering cathode assembly and has made and is applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Robert Choquette has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC, a Florida corporation, having an address of 780 Apex Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof by the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the inventor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application(s), assignments and/or documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to fully secure its interest as set forth above and to assist Mustang Vacuum Systems, LLC in its efforts to obtain and/or maintain letters patent in any and all countries throughout the world;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Robert Choquette, conventor

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this <u>H</u> day of March, 2005, before me personally appeared the above named Robert Choquette, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.

a li Mulde

Notary Public



Meiba Adams Mulder MY COMMISSION # DD035493 EXPIRES July 9, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, ING

> PATENT REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 01/17/2006